EPAS ID: PAT3904501

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL SPINNER	06/06/2016
VAN BLASINGAME	06/06/2016
ALBERT JOHNSON	06/06/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUPERIOR SHOT PEENING, INC.	
Street Address:	13930 LUTHE ROAD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77039	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15174428

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-4258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.220.4614

Email: ieannedunn@andrewskurth.com

**Correspondent Name:** ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS ST. Address Line 2: **SUITE 4200** 

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUP005NP NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE E. DUNN SIGNATURE: /Jeanne E. Dunn/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/06/2016

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 038820 FRAME: 0880** 503857852

source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038820 FRAME: 0881

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

	GNOR		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention:			Daniel Spinner
entity	(ies) wr	o own the invention:	13930 Luthe Road
			Houston, Texas 77039
			Van Blasingame
			13930 Luthe Road
			Houston, Texas 77039
			Albert Johnson
			13930 Luthe Road
			Houston, Texas 77039
hereby	y sells, a	ssigns and transfers to:	
ASSI	GNEE:		SUPERIOR SHOT PEENING, INC.
			13930 Luthe Rd.
		,	Houston, TX 77039
and th	ie succe	ssors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete	one of the following)
	Ø	the entire right, title and inte	rest
		an undivided	percent ( %) interest
	_		
		for the United States and its	territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if	foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	$\square$	and in all foreign countries	s, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any
and al	l impro	vements which are disclosed in	n the invention entitled:
(	"TOOL	S AND RELATED METHO	DDS FOR COLD WORKING FLUID ENDS"
Name	of inve	ntor(s):	
		Daniel Spinn	er
		Van Blasings	ame
		Albert Johns	on
			•

» **1** »

HOU:3692452.1

		,
(a)	$\square$	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application no filed on naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
		□ Express Mail Label No.:
	ASSI	omply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an GNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)		U.S. Application No filed on
(e)		International Application No. PCT/
(f)		U.S. Patent No issued
		a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(also	o check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21):

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

-2-

HOU:3692452.1

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. SUP005NP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	DANIEL SP	INNER T	day o
THE STATE OF TEXAS §			
COUNTY OF Havis §			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned aut SPINNER, known to me to be the person w and acknowledged to me that he executed expressed.	hose name is sub	scribed to the foregoing	g instrument
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and sea	d of office this _	day of	, 2016.
	Notary Public in	and for the State of Te	xas

-3-

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. SUP005NP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of June, 2016.
VAN BLASINGAME Signature of ASSIGNOR
THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF Harris §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared VAN BLASINGAME, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this day of, 2016.
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

-4-

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF Hours §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared ALBERT JOHNSON, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

-5-

HOU:3692452.1

RECORDED: 06/06/2016

PATENT REEL: 038820 FRAME: 0886